
Tender Notice – Cash Consortium of Sudan 

Version 1.1 

Tender Notice 

Date: 13.05.2025 

Reference: MAR0014 - 2025 

Mercy Corps is a non-religious, non-profit, and non-governmental international humanitarian organization. 

In its capacity as the Lead Agency for the Cash Consortium of Sudan (CCS) and host of the Secretariat team, 

Mercy Corps is seeking to engage Financial Service Providers (FSPs) to support cash and voucher 

disbursements to humanitarian program participants across all locations in Sudan. 

The Cash Consortium Sudan (CCS) 

CCS is a partnership comprising 8 international non-governmental organizations (INGOs) and 12 Sudanese 

NGOs. The consortium aims to deliver a harmonized cash-plus approach to enhance impact, cost-

effectiveness in humanitarian response. The primary focus is on providing assistance, protecting livelihoods, 

improved coordination, and delivering basic needs through cash and voucher assistance. Additionally, the 

consortium promotes market recovery, supports local actors in the response, and contributes to evidence 

generation. 

The Financial Service Provider (FSP) will be required to facilitate the following types of cash and voucher 

assistance: 

• Multi-Purpose Cash Assistance (MPCA): Unconditional cash transfers provided to crisis-affected 

individuals or households to address their basic needs. 

• Group Cash Transfers (GCT): Cash transfers provided to collective entities, such as community 

groups or local organizations to support shared recovery efforts. 

• Emergency Business Grants (EBG): Financial support offered to small businesses or 

entrepreneurs affected by crises, aimed at helping them restart or sustain their operations. 

If you are interested in submitting a bid, please complete the Intent to Bid Form and submit it according to the 

guidelines provided below. 

1. The suppliers can download the Intent to Bid Form on this link https://www.sudanbid.com  

or 

2. Intend to Bid Form can be picked up at Mercy Corps Europe office across all locations within 

Sudan States. 

Completed Intent to Bid Forms must be submitted to Mercy Corps by 23rd May 2025 at 17:00 pm via below 

method. 

1. Email completed Intent to Bid Form to sd-tenders@mercycorps.org with the Tender 

Reference number in the email subject line Reference: MAR0014-2025 

2. Return completed Intent to Bid Form in person and put in the Tender Box placed at Mercy 

Corps Europe offices across any location within Sudan States. The Tender Reference number 

should be written in the envelope MAR0014-2025. 

After the closing date of this Tender Notice, the Request for Bid/ Proposal will be sent to the suppliers who 

submitted Intent to Bid Forms. The Request for Bid / Request for Proposal will be sent according to the 

preference you have mentioned in the Intent to Bid Form 

In case of any inquiries, kindly reach out to any of our Mercy Corps Europe offices across Sudan States. 

https://www.sudanbid.com/


 اتحاد النقد السوداني  - عطاءإعلان 

 1.1إصدار 

 ء العطاإشعار  

 2025-05-13التاريخ: 

 MAR0014-2025: يالمرجعالرقم  

بوصفها الوكالة الرئيسية لاتحاد النقد السوداني ومنظمة إنسانية دولية غير حكومية وغير ربحية ولا ترتبط بأي ديانة.    ميرسي كور
مزودي الخدمات المالية لدعم عمليات صرف النقد والقسائم والمستضيفة لفريق الأمانة العامة، تسعى منظمة ميرسي كور إلى التعاقد مع  

 للمستفيدين من البرامج الإنسانية في جميع أنحاء السودان. 

 ( CCSاتحاد النقد السوداني )

 

CCS    منظمة غير حكومية سودانية. يهدف التحالف إلى تقديم نهج منسق   12منظمات غير حكومية دولية و  8هو شراكة تتكون من

 لزيادة الأثر والفعالية من حيث التكلفة في الاستجابة الإنسانية. التركيز الأساسي هو على تقديم المساعدة، وحماية سبل العيش، وتحسين

نتعاش السوق، ويدعم  إافة إلى ذلك، يعزز التحالف  ضإ  جات الأساسية من خلال المساعدات النقدية وقسائم الشراءالتنسيق، وتلبية الاحتيا

 . آمنر و اشمبشكل بالفاعلين المحليين إستجابة 

 :تسهيل الأنواع التالية من المساعدة النقدية وقسائم الشراء (FSP) سيطُلب من مزود الخدمة المالية 

 تقُدَّم تحويلات نقدية غير مشروطة للأفراد أو الأسر لتلبية احتياجاتهم الأساسية.   (:MPCAالمساعدة النقدية متعددة الأغراض ) •

تقُدَّم تحويلات نقدية لجهات جماعية مثل المجموعات المجتمعية أو المنظمات المحلية لدعم    (:GCTالتحويلات النقدية الجماعية ) •

 المشتركة. الانتعاشجهود 

دعم مالي يقُدّم للمشاريع الصغيرة أو روّاد الأعمال المتضررين من الأزمات؛ لمساعدتهم على    (: EBGمنح الأعمال الطارئة ) •

 استئناف أعمالهم أو الحفاظ عليها.

 إذا كنت مهتمًا بتقديم عرض، يرجى تعبئة نموذج نية تقديم العرض وإرساله وفقًا للإرشادات الموضَّحة أدناه. 

 https://www.sudanbid.com  تحميل نموذج نية تقديم العرض من هذا الرابط: قدمي الخدماتمليمكن 

إلى منظمة ميرسي كور بحلول يوم   العرض مكتملة  إحدى  عبر    مساءا  17:00الساعة    23/05/2025يجب تقديم نماذج نية تقديم 

 : حة أدناهالموضَّ  الطرق

مع وضع الرقم   tenders@mercycorps.org-sd  يرُجى إرسال نموذج نية المشاركة مكتمل عبر البريد الإلكتروني الآتي: .1

 . MAR0014-2025 موضوع البريد الإلكتروني فيالمرجعي للعطاء 
 أو
كوربس    ميرسيمكاتب    أي من  العطاءات الموجود في ستمارة نية تقديم العرض المكتملة شخصيًا وضعها في صندوق  إعادة  إ .2

 . MAR0014-2025 لعطاء على الظرفل يمرجعالرقم الكتابة  مع داخل ولايات السودان 

، سيتم إرسال  عطاءبعد انتهاء تاريخ إغلاق هذا الإعلان عن الوالمرجعي في سطر موضوع البريد الإلكتروني.    عطاءيرُجى إدراج رقم ال
سيتم إرسال طلب تقديم العرض أو طلب تقديم وطلب تقديم العروض/ العطاءات إلى الموردين الذين قدموا نماذج نية تقديم العرض.  

 ه في نموذج نية تقديم العرض.العطاء بناءً على التفضيل الذي ذكرت  

 

 .في حال وجود أي استفسارات، نرجو الاتصال بأي من مكاتب منظمة ميرسي كورب في جميع ولايات السودان

https://www.sudanbid.com/
mailto:sd-tenders@mercycorps.org

